

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1249 of 2011**

=====

VINODBHAI MAFATLAL SANGHVI

Versus

BHARATBHAI BABULAL DESAI & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MP SHAH(2418) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

**Date : 19/07/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

R&P and Paper-Book is not received. Registry to call for the same so as to reach this Court on or before the next date.

S.O. to 17.8.2022. Registry to take prompt action.

**(A. C. JOSHI,J)**

79 / J.N.W